*ﬁﬁ‘dm/

] i

|SUBJECT: Project Award — Calimesa — Avenue L Storm Drain, Stage 2

"SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND % g I\ %l
WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD Q 9&) %, &
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA '?r'c_rﬂm“@f?"”
[{FROM: General Manager-Chief Engineer SUBMITTAL DATE:
N June 5, 2012

Project No. 5-0-00165-02
District Five/District Five

“RECOMMENDED MOTION:

The Board approve the second low bid submitted by the firm of Leatherwood Construction, Inc. for
$3,117,705.00, for the construction of the above referenced project.

IAuthorize the Chairman to execute the contract on behalf of the District.

BACKGROUND:

1 [The bid documents have been reviewed and approved for award by County Counsel.
: I
= L
g 4
Z 1> [FINANCIAL:
Z > [Funds are included in the District's FY 2011-2012 Zone 5 budget for this project.
?g Dt [P A
Lﬂ:.in, WARREN D. WILLIAMS
5 R General Manager-Chief Engineer
% 101 Current F.Y. District Cost: $3,117,705.00 In Current Year Budget: Yes
& <_1:J FINANCIAL Current F.Y. County Cost: N/A Budget Adjustment: No
E —%5 DATA Annual Net District Cost: N/A For Fiscal Year: 2011-2012
Q E SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To Be ]
25150 947480 527980 Zone 5 Const/Maint/Misc-Contracts Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote | []
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
v Mhdhat/ RkeTtel
o | & |County Executive Office Signature Michael R. Shetler
OO
5| &
O O
o g
el s
5| °
a2k
| e
Prev. Agn. Ref.: 11.5 of 03/13/12 District: 5/5 Agenda Number: 1 1 ° 6

Form 11fld (Rev 06/2003)

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



